

Client:	Village of Grayslake	Fee:	\$0.00
Project:	Junior Avenue & Park Place	Payable to:	N/A
GHA Project No:	4990.012	Bid Opening:	2/16/17 1:30 PM
Project Manager:	Dan Strahan	Bid Opening Location:	Grayslake Village Hall

BID TABULATION																					
Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Engineer's Estimate of Probable Cost		Chicagoland Paving Lake Zurich, Illinois		Landmak Contractors Huntley, Illinois		Maneval Ingleside, Illinois		Schroeder Asphalt Huntley, Illinois		Alliance Contractors Woodstock, Illinois		Brothers Asphalt Addison, Illinois		Johnson Paving Arlington Heights, Illinois		Copenhaver Gilberts, Illinois	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1.	TEMPORARY FENCE	210	FT	\$5.00	\$1,050.00	\$3.50	\$735.00	\$5.00	\$1,050.00	\$2.10	\$441.00	\$4.00	\$840.00	\$5.00	\$1,050.00	\$4.00	\$840.00	\$5.00	\$1,050.00	\$2.00	\$420.00
2.	TREE ROOT PRUNING	5	EA	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$157.50	\$787.50	\$160.00	\$800.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$157.50	\$787.50	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$20.00	\$100.00
3.	EARTH EXCAVATION	425	CY	\$35.00	\$14,875.00	\$30.00	\$12,750.00	\$41.75	\$17,743.75	\$49.15	\$20,888.75	\$29.00	\$12,325.00	\$0.01	\$4.25	\$35.00	\$14,875.00	\$55.00	\$23,375.00	\$29.00	\$12,325.00
4.	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	50	CY	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$43.70	\$2,185.00	\$37.76	\$1,888.00	\$29.00	\$1,450.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$55.00	\$2,750.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00
5.	TRENCH BACKFILL	24	CY	\$30.00	\$720.00	\$32.00	\$768.00	\$44.55	\$1,069.20	\$56.64	\$1,359.36	\$31.50	\$756.00	\$47.00	\$1,128.00	\$31.50	\$756.00	\$40.00	\$960.00	\$40.00	\$960.00
6.	GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION	175	SY	\$3.00	\$525.00	\$2.00	\$350.00	\$1.15	\$201.25	\$0.68	\$119.00	\$3.00	\$525.00	\$1.00	\$175.00	\$1.00	\$175.00	\$1.00	\$175.00	\$3.00	\$525.00
7.	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, VARIABLE DEPTH	3,350	SY	\$6.00	\$20,100.00	\$4.75	\$15,912.50	\$3.50	\$11,725.00	\$4.46	\$14,941.00	\$5.00	\$16,750.00	\$3.50	\$11,725.00	\$3.15	\$10,552.50	\$4.25	\$14,237.50	\$5.00	\$16,750.00
8.	NITROGEN FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	68	LB	\$10.00	\$680.00	\$1.20	\$81.60	\$2.00	\$136.00	\$1.05	\$71.40	\$1.05	\$71.40	\$2.00	\$136.00	\$3.15	\$214.20	\$1.05	\$71.40	\$1.00	\$68.00
9.	POTASSIUM FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	68	LB	\$10.00	\$680.00	\$1.20	\$81.60	\$2.00	\$136.00	\$1.05	\$71.40	\$1.05	\$71.40	\$2.00	\$136.00	\$3.15	\$214.20	\$1.05	\$71.40	\$1.00	\$68.00
10.	SEEDING, CLASS 2A	1.00	AC	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,950.00	\$2,950.00	\$7,260.00	\$7,260.00	\$2,782.50	\$2,782.50	\$2,625.00	\$2,625.00	\$7,260.00	\$7,260.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,650.00	\$2,650.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
11.	MULCH, METHOD 3A	1.00	AC	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,675.00	\$1,675.00	\$4,840.00	\$4,840.00	\$1,575.00	\$1,575.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,840.00	\$4,840.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
12.	PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER	1,200	FT	\$3.00	\$3,600.00	\$2.50	\$3,000.00	\$2.75	\$3,300.00	\$2.63	\$3,156.00	\$2.05	\$2,460.00	\$2.75	\$3,300.00	\$2.10	\$2,520.00	\$3.55	\$4,260.00	\$2.00	\$2,400.00
13.	INLET FILTERS	25	EA	\$175.00	\$4,375.00	\$125.00	\$3,125.00	\$140.00	\$3,500.00	\$147.50	\$3,687.50	\$120.00	\$3,000.00	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$120.00	\$3,000.00	\$125.00	\$3,125.00	\$25.00	\$625.00
14.	AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT	50	CT	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$52.15	\$2,607.50	\$44.84	\$2,242.00	\$47.00	\$2,350.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$48.00	\$2,400.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00
15.	SUBBASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B 4"	1,765	SY	\$6.00	\$10,590.00	\$5.00	\$8,825.00	\$6.45	\$11,384.25	\$9.36	\$16,520.40	\$5.50	\$9,707.50	\$12.00	\$21,180.00	\$4.50	\$7,942.50	\$8.00	\$14,120.00	\$7.00	\$12,355.00
16.	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE BASE COURSE WIDENING 7"	905	ST	\$40.00	\$36,200.00	\$46.50	\$42,082.50	\$40.20	\$36,381.00	\$50.40	\$45,612.00	\$46.75	\$42,308.75	\$25.75	\$23,303.75	\$46.72	\$42,281.60	\$44.50	\$40,272.50	\$62.00	\$56,110.00
17.	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	1,835	LB	\$1.00	\$1,835.00	\$0.01	\$18.35	\$0.01	\$18.35	\$0.59	\$1,082.65	\$0.01	\$18.35	\$0.01	\$18.35	\$0.75	\$1,376.25	\$0.01	\$18.35	\$0.10	\$183.50
18.	MIXTURE FOR CRACKS, JOINTS, AND FLANGEWAYS	3	N	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$289.10	\$867.30	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$420.00	\$1,260.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00
19.	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX D, N50	450	TN	\$80.00	\$36,000.00	\$80.00	\$36,000.00	\$76.25	\$34,312.50	\$80.44	\$36,198.00	\$84.00	\$37,800.00	\$76.25	\$34,312.50	\$85.00	\$38,250.00	\$80.00	\$36,000.00	\$87.00	\$39,150.00
20.	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 6 IN	72	SY	\$45.00	\$3,240.00	\$65.00	\$4,680.00	\$57.85	\$4,165.20	\$60.90	\$4,384.80	\$65.60	\$4,723.20	\$61.65	\$4,438.80	\$65.62	\$4,724.64	\$62.50	\$4,500.00	\$58.00	\$4,176.00
21.	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH	1,020	SF	\$6.00	\$6,120.00	\$5.25	\$5,355.00	\$5.95	\$6,069.00	\$5.25	\$5,355.00	\$5.25	\$5,355.00	\$5.65	\$5,763.00	\$5.25	\$5,355.00	\$5.00	\$5,100.00	\$8.00	\$8,160.00
22.	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 6 INCH	395	SF	\$7.00	\$2,765.00	\$6.25	\$2,468.75	\$6.60	\$2,607.00	\$6.30	\$2,488.50	\$6.30	\$2,488.50	\$6.85	\$2,705.75	\$6.30	\$2,488.50	\$6.00	\$2,370.00	\$9.00	\$3,555.00
23.	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	88	SF	\$30.00	\$2,640.00	\$41.75	\$3,674.00	\$13.95	\$1,227.60	\$29.40	\$2,587.20	\$42.00	\$3,696.00	\$28.00	\$2,464.00	\$42.00	\$3,696.00	\$40.00	\$3,520.00	\$27.00	\$2,376.00
24.	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	495	SY	\$15.00	\$7,425.00	\$15.00	\$7,425.00	\$15.80	\$7,821.00	\$19.53	\$9,667.35	\$12.00	\$5,940.00	\$30.00	\$14,850.00	\$10.00	\$4,950.00	\$15.00	\$7,425.00	\$14.00	\$6,930.00
25.	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 1 3/4"	3,545	SY	\$3.00	\$10,635.00	\$2.50	\$8,862.50	\$2.00	\$7,090.00	\$3.54	\$12,549.30	\$4.00	\$14,180.00	\$2.00	\$7,090.00	\$3.75	\$13,293.75	\$3.25	\$11,521.25	\$4.00	\$14,180.00
26.	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	525	SY	\$10.00	\$5,250.00	\$10.00	\$5,250.00	\$7.20	\$3,780.00	\$7.20	\$3,780.00	\$13.00	\$6,825.00	\$9.75	\$5,118.75	\$10.00	\$5,250.00	\$8.00	\$4,200.00	\$15.00	\$7,875.00
27.	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	180	FT	\$5.00	\$900.00	\$7.00	\$1,260.00	\$10.75	\$1,935.00	\$9.44	\$1,699.20	\$8.00	\$1,440.00	\$13.75	\$2,475.00	\$5.00	\$900.00	\$8.00	\$1,440.00	\$7.00	\$1,260.00
28.	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	1,305	SF	\$2.50	\$3,262.50	\$1.25	\$1,631.25	\$2.55	\$3,327.75	\$1.76	\$2,296.80	\$1.50	\$1,957.50	\$2.50	\$3,262.50	\$2.00	\$2,610.00	\$2.10	\$2,740.50	\$2.00	\$2,610.00
29.	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 4 INCH	30	SY	\$65.00	\$1,950.00	\$35.00	\$1,050.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$44.84	\$1,345.20	\$56.00	\$1,680.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$45.00	\$1,350.00	\$55.00	\$1,650.00
30.	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 6 INCH	75	SY	\$75.00	\$5,625.00	\$50.00	\$3,750.00	\$60.00	\$4,500.00	\$53.10	\$3,982.50	\$74.00	\$5,550.00	\$60.00	\$4,500.00	\$70.00	\$5,250.00	\$65.00	\$4,875.00	\$57.00	\$4,275.00
31.	PIPE CULVERT REMOVAL	80	FT	\$15.00	\$1,200.00	\$10.50	\$840.00	\$10.00	\$800.00	\$9.44	\$755.20	\$10.50	\$840.00	\$20.00	\$1,600.00	\$10.50	\$840.00	\$4.00	\$320.00	\$15.00	\$1,200.00
32.	STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 1 10"	10	FT	\$45.00	\$450.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$101.85	\$1,018.50	\$53.10	\$531.00	\$50.40	\$504.00	\$132.00	\$1,320.00	\$50.40	\$504.00	\$57.00	\$570.00	\$85.00	\$850.00
33.	STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 1 12"	155	FT	\$45.00	\$6,975.00	\$56.25	\$8,718.75	\$63.60	\$9,858.00	\$61.36	\$9,510.80	\$56.70	\$8,788.50	\$134.00	\$20,770.00	\$56.70	\$8,788.50	\$57.00	\$8,835.00	\$59.00	\$9,145.00
34.	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 12"	35	FT	\$15.00	\$525.00	\$10.50	\$367.50	\$12.85	\$449.75	\$9.44	\$330.40	\$10.50	\$367.50	\$20.00	\$700.00	\$10.50	\$367.50	\$5.00	\$175.00	\$15.00	\$525.00
35.	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4'-DIA, TYPE 11 FRAME AND GRATE	1	EA	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,175.00	\$4,175.00	\$2,345.90	\$2,345.90	\$2,194.80	\$2,194.80	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$3,125.00	\$3,125.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$2,880.00	\$2,880.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00
36.	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 4'-DIA, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	1	EA	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,625.00	\$5,625.00	\$2,776.35	\$2,776.35	\$1,976.50	\$1,976.50	\$5,670.00	\$5,670.00	\$2,915.00	\$2,915.00	\$5,670.00	\$5,670.00	\$3,125.00	\$3,125.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00
37.	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 4'-DIA, TYPE 11 FRAME AND GRATE	1	EA	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,825.00	\$5,825.00	\$2,876.85	\$2,876.85	\$2,065.00	\$2,065.00	\$5,880.00	\$5,880.00	\$3,485.00	\$3,485.00	\$5,880.00	\$5,880.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00
38.	INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 11 FRAME AND GRATE	6	EA	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,575.00	\$9,450.00	\$1,900.00	\$11,400.00	\$1,298.00	\$7,788.00	\$1,575.00	\$9,450.00	\$1,515.00	\$9,090.00	\$1,575.00	\$9,450.00	\$1,410.00	\$8,460.00	\$1,100.00	\$6,600.00
39.	INLETS, TYPE B, TYPE 11 FRAME AND GRATE	4	EA	\$1,700.00	\$6,800.00	\$2,100.00	\$8,400.00	\$2,184.50	\$8,738.00	\$1,475.00	\$5,900.00	\$2,100.00	\$8,400.00	\$2,250.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$8,400.00	\$2,235.00	\$8,940.00	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00
40.	MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED WITH NEW TYPE 11 FRAME AND GRATE	1	EA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$680.00	\$680.00	\$502.45	\$502.45	\$525.10	\$525.10	\$682.50	\$682.50	\$715.00	\$715.00	\$682.50	\$682.50	\$685.00	\$685.00	\$890.00	\$890.00
41.	INLETS TO BE ADJUSTED WITH NEW TYPE 11 FRAME AND GRATE	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$680.00	\$680.00	\$502.45	\$502.45	\$525.10	\$525.10	\$682.50	\$682.50	\$715.00	\$715.00	\$682.50	\$682.50	\$685.00	\$685.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
42.	REMOVING INLETS	3	EA	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$52.00	\$156.00	\$260.00	\$780.00	\$59.00	\$177.00	\$52.00	\$156.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$52.50	\$157.50	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$300.00	\$900.00
43.	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12	3,090	FT	\$22.00	\$67,980.00	\$16.75	\$51,757.50	\$15.50	\$47,895.00	\$16.28	\$50,305.20	\$16.80	\$51,912.00	\$16.10	\$49,749.00	\$16.80	\$51,912.00	\$16.00	\$49,440.00	\$23.00	\$71,070.00
44.	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$9,020.00	\$9,020.00	\$11,800.00	\$11,800.00	\$5,900.00	\$5,900.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$13,505.00	\$13,505.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
45.	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	74	FT	\$10.00	\$740.00	\$43.50	\$3,219.00	\$36.50	\$2,701.00	\$31.50	\$2,331.00	\$20.50	\$1,517.00	\$36.50	\$2,701.00	\$38.32	\$2,835.68	\$51.00	\$3,774.00	\$28.00	\$2,072.00
46.	PLUG EXISTING STORM SEWERS	3	EA	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$315.00	\$945.00	\$110.00	\$330.00	\$295.00	\$885.00	\$310.00	\$930.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$1,680.00	\$5,040.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$490.00	\$1,470.00
47.	SANITARY MANHOLE TO BE RECONSTRUCTED WITH NEW TYPE 11 FRAME AND GRATE	5	EA	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$1,675.00	\$8,375.00	\$1,190.45	\$5,952.25	\$761.10	\$3,805.50	\$1,680.00	\$8,400.00	\$2,560.00	\$12,800.00	\$840.00	\$4,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$11,000.00		